
OIML
Printed on  26/10/2016 15:50:59

15th Conference
Total number of participants: 157

Member States:   50 Number of delegates: 99

ALGERIA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Rabah Messili Directeur messili_rabah@yahoo.fr 1

AUSTRALIA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Bill Loizides General Manager of Legal 
Metrology

bill.loizides@measurement.gov.au 1

AUSTRIA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Robert Edelmaier Director of the Metrology 
Service

robert.edelmaier@bev.gv.at 2

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Dr. Ulrike Fuchs Welmec Vicechair ulrike.fuchs@bev.gv.at 0

Mr. Gerald Freistetter Head of Delegation gerald.freistetter@bmwfw.gv.at 0

BELARUS

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Maksim Shabanov Head of legal metrology 
department

shabanov@belgim.by 0

Mr. Valery Hurevich Valery Director of NMI valery.hurevich@gmail.com 0

BELGIUM

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Philippe Degavre Conseiller Général - 
Service Métrologie

philippe.degavre@economie.fgov.be 1

BULGARIA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Paun Ilchev Acting President p.ilchev@bim.government.bg 2

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Valentin Starev Director-General v.starev@bim.government.bg 0

CANADA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Alan E. Johnston Measurement Canada 
President

alan.johnston@canada.ca 1
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COLOMBIA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Alejandro  Giraldo Lopez Superintendente 
Delegado para el Control 
y Verificacion de 
Reglamentos Tecnicos y 
Metrologia Legal

agiraldo@sic.gov.co 0

CROATIA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Bozidar Ljubic Deputy Director bozidar.ljubic@dzm.hr 0

CUBA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Eng. Fernando Antonio Arruza 
Rodriguez

Director of Metrology arruza@ncnorma.cu 0

CZECH REPUBLIC

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Pavel Klenovský Director General pklenovsky@cmi.cz 1

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Zbynek Veselak Director of the Metrology 
Department 

veselak@unmz.cz 0

DENMARK

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Ms. Hanne Scherrebeck Engineer of Metrology hsc@sik.dk 0

EGYPT

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mrs. Rabha Fouad Abdelsamie 
Ahmed

Director ahmedjosef2010@yahoo.com 0

Mr. Mohamed Hanafy Imam 
Hanafy

Head of Administaration of 
Assay & Weights

ahmedjosef2010@yahoo.com 0

FINLAND

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Tuomo Valkeapää Chief Engineer tuomo.valkeapaa@tukes.fi 0

FRANCE

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mrs. Corinne Lagauterie Chef du Bureau de la 
Métrologie

corinne.lagauterie@finances.gouv.fr 1

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Bernard van Maris Adjoint au chef du Bureau 
de la Métrologie

bernard.van-maris@finances.gouv.fr 0



Printed on  26/10/2016 15:51:00

15th Conference
Total number of participants: 157

Ms. Marielle  Fayol Adjoint au chef du Bureau 
de la Métrologie

marielle.fayol@finances.gouv.fr 0

GERMANY

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Prof. Roman Schwartz Vice-President roman.schwartz@ptb.de 1

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Dr. Peter Ulbig Head of Division Q peter.ulbig@ptb.de 0

Mr. Johann Fischer Director johann.fischer@lme.berlin-
brandenburg.de

0

GREECE

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. A. Desis Technical Officer legmetro@gge.gri 1

INDIA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. B.N. Dixit Director of Legal Metrology dirwmca@fca.nic.in 2

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Ms. Madhulika P. Sukul Additional Secretary  0

INDONESIA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Giyanto  Delegation subdit.skk@gmail.com 0

IRAN

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Dr. Khosro Madanipour President NMCI madanipour@isiri.org.ir 2

IRELAND

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Ms. Mairead Buckley Director mairead.buckley@nsai.ie 0

ITALY

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Dr. Giuseppe Capuano     0

JAPAN

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Yukinobu Miki Director of Metrology 
Management Center

y.miki@aist.go.jp 0

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Ms. Yuka Okada Metrology Policy Office, 
Industrial Science and 
Technology Policy and 
Environment Bureau

okada-yuka@meti.go.jp 0
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Dr. Toshiyuki Takatsuji Director, Research 
Institute for Engineering 
Measurement

toshiyuki.takatsuji@aist.go.jp 0

Dr. Tsuyoshi Matsumoto Associate Manager, 
International Cooperation 
Office, Research 
Promotion Division

ty-matsumoto@aist.go.jp 0

Mr. Katsuhiko Yoshioka Director, Metrology Policy 
Office, Ind. Sci. & Tech. 
Policy and Env. Bureau

yoshioka-katsuhiko@meti.go.jp 0

Mr. Yasuhiro Koyano Principal Research 
Manager, Research 
Institute for Engineering 
Measurement

y-koyano@aist.go.jp 0

KAZAKHSTAN

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mrs. Karlygash Sattybayeva Deputy Head of 
Department of Legal 
Metrology and 
International cooperation 

karlygash_sat@mail.ru 0

KENYA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Michael Nyamwamu 
Onyancha

Acting Director of Weights 
and Measures

weightskenya@gmail.com 0

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mrs. Lynette Nekesa Maina Finance Officer weightskenya@gmail.com 0

Ms. Getrude Nyungu Weights and Measures 
Officer 1

getrudenyunguq@gmail.com 0

KOREA (R.)

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Dr. Choi Mi-Ae Director metrology@korea.kr 0

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Seung-ho  Bae Metrology Research 
Official

baesh1219@korea.kr 0

Mr. Hong-ho Shin Market surveillance of 
instruments and 
prepackages

hhshin99@daum.net 0

Mr. Kwang-min Park Measuring Instrument 
Evaluation Center

legend618@ktc.re.kr 0

Mr. Nam-hyuk Lim Director of International 
Technology & Business 
Cooperation Center

alwaysim@naver.com 0
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NETHERLANDS

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Ms. J.M.  van Spronssen 
(Anneke)

Senior policy advisor on 
Metrology

j.m.vanspronssen@minez.nl 0

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. George Teunisse Senior advisor/ OIML 
assignee

george.teunisse@agentschaptelecom.nl 0

NEW ZEALAND

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Stephen O'Brien Manager, Trading 
Standards

stephen.obrien@mbie.govt.nz 0

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Phillip Sorrell Team Leader Compliance 
and Inspection

Phil.Sorrell@mbie.govt.nz 0

NORWAY

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Hans Arne Frøystein Acting Director haf@justervesenet.no 0

P.R. CHINA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Qiang Liu Deputy DG of NIM ws@nim.ac.cn 0

Mr. Su Guo Official, Dept. of Metrology guosu_aqsiq@163.com 0

Mr. Yue Zhang Division Director ws@nim.ac.cn 0

Mrs. Huaxin  Zheng Director,  Dept. of 
Metrology

zhenghx@aqsiq.gov.cn 0

POLAND

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Maciej Dobieszewski Vice-President wiceprezes1@gum.gov.pl 0

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Marcin Mikiel Senior specialist m.mikiel@gum.gov.pl 0

Dr. Jerzy Borzyminski Counselor to the 
President of the Central 
Office of Measures

j.borzyminski@gum.gov.pl 0

PORTUGAL

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mrs. Susana Santos Director, Serviço de 
Metrologia Legal

ssantos@ipq.pt 0

ROMANIA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Prof. Fanel Iacobescu Director General office@brml.ro 0
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Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Dr. Dumitru Dinu Deputy General Director dinu_dumitru_dga@yahoo.com 0

RUSSIAN FEDERATION

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Dr. Sergey Golubev Deputy Head sgolubev@gost.ru 1

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Alexey Rachkovskiy Head of Department alexey@vniims.ru 0

SAUDI ARABIA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Dr. Saad Al-Kasabi Governor metrology@saso.gov.sa 0

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Mohammed Alshahrani Secretary m.sahab@saso.gov.sa 0

Mr. Nasser Alqahtani Director of Physical 
Calibration Dept.

n.qahtani@saso.gov.sa 0

Mr. Bader Alfaiz Director of Metrology 
Specification Dept.

b.faiz@saso.gov.sa 0

SERBIA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Cedomir Belic Acting Director cedomirbelic@dmdm.rs 0

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Dr. Zoran  Markovic Head of Group for 
certification

zmm@dmdm.rs 0

SLOVAKIA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Peter Adam Head of Metrological 
workplace

adam@slm.sk 1

Mr. Zbynek Schreier Head of Department of 
Metrology

zbynek.schreier@normoff.gov.sk 0

SLOVENIA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Samo Kopac Director gp.mirs@gov.si 0

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Ms. Natasa Mejak Vukovic Senior legal Adviser natasa.mejak-vukovic@gov.si 0

SOUTH AFRICA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Nnditsheni Thomas 
Madzivhe

General Manager thomas.madzivhe@nrcs.org.za 0
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Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Jaco Marneweck Senior Manager : Legal 
Metrology

jaco.marneweck@nrcs.org.za 0

SPAIN

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Jose Manuel Bernabe 
Sanchez

Director,  CEM jmbernabe@cem.minetur.es 0

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Ms. María Teresa López Deputy Director Legal and 
Applied Metrology

mtlopez@cem.minetur.es 0

SWEDEN

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Kari Björkqvist Head of Legal Metrology 
Division

kari.bjorkqvist@swedac.se 0

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mrs. Renée  Hansson Technical advisor renee.hansson@swedac.se 0

SWITZERLAND

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Gregor Dudle Deputy Director of METAS gregor.dudle@metas.ch 0

TANZANIA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Dr. Ludovick Manege Chief Executive Officer Stella Kahwa <sterwega@hotmail.com> 0

Ms. Stella Kahwa Director of Technical 
Support

Stella Kahwa <sterwega@hotmail.com> 0

THAILAND

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Suchat Sinrat Deputy General Director bs.974350@gmail.com 0

Miss Benjamas Siriwannangkul Weights and Measures 
Officer

bs.974350@gmail.com 0

Mr. Chartree Areewong Director of Weighing 
Instrument Standards 
Section

bs.974350@gmail.com 0

TUNISIA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Lotfi Khedir Directeur General dg@anm.nat.tn 0

TURKEY

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Prof. Necip Camuscu General Director necip.camuscu@sanayi.gov.tr 0
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Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Mustafa Kaybal Industry and Technology 
Expert

Mustafa.Kaybal@sanayi.gov.tr 0

UNITED KINGDOM

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Peter Mason Head of International 
Legal Metrology, CIML 
President

peter.mason@nmro.gov.uk 1

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Richard Sanders Assistant Director richard.sanders@bis.gsi.gov.uk 0

UNITED STATES

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Dr. Charles D. Ehrlich Group Leader, 
International Legal 
Metrology Group

charles.ehrlich@nist.gov 1

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Dr. Douglas Olson Member of Delegation douglas.olson@nist.gov 1

Mr. Ralph Richter Member of Delegation ralph.richter@nist.gov 1

VIET NAM

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Hai Nguyen Nam Deputy Director-General nguyennamhai@tcvn.gov.vn 0

Mr. Diep Nguyen Hung Director of Metrology 
Department

diepnhbdl@tcvn.gov.vn 0

Dr. Xuan Vu Khanh Director xuanvk@vmi.gov.vn 0

ZAMBIA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Ms. Himba Cheelo Chief Executive Director cheeloh@zwma.org.zm 0
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Corresponding Members:   17 Number of delegates: 31

ANGOLA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Carmo Santos Deputy Director of 
IANORQ

carmo.santos@ianorq.co.ao 1

Mr. Homar Simao Metrology Department 
Head

homar.simao@ianorq.co.ao 1

BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Haris Memic Head of Department for 
Legal Metrology

haris.memic@met.gov.ba 0

Mr. Zijad Dzemic General Director zijad.dzemic@met.gov.ba 1

BOTSWANA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Ditlhake Tau Manager Trade Metrology tau@bobstandards.bw 0

CAMBODIA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Ousa Khlaut Deputy Director p.vorleaks@gmail.com 0

Ms. Vorleaks Peou President of National 
Metrology Center

p.vorleaks@gmail.com 0

CHINESE TAIPEI

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Dr. Cheng-Tsair Yang Deputy Division Director ctyang@itri.org.tw 0

Dr. Ming-Jong Liou Director General metrology@bsmi.gov.tw 0

Mr. Chun-Der Hsia Senior Technical Specialist chun.hsia@bsmi.gov.tw 0

GEORGIA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Ms. Nino Mikanadze Director of Metrology 
Institute at GEOSTM

geostm@geostm.ge 0

GHANA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. George Omane-Twumasi Head, Legal Metrology 
Department

omanetwumasi@yahoo.com 0

IRAQ

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Mustafa Gailan Hashim Head of Legal Metrology 
Section

gailan0099@yahoo.com 0
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Mr. Qussay Khaleel DG of standardization Qussay60@hotmail.com 1

LATVIA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Dr. Valdis Gedrovics Acting Head valdis.gedrovics@latmb.lv 0

LUXEMBURG

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Mike Halsdorf mike.halsdorf@ilnas.etat.lu 0

MONTENEGRO

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Prof./Dr. Vanja Asanovic Director vanja.asanovic@metrologija.gov.me 0

Mr. Goran Vukoslavovic Deputy Director goran.vukoslavovic@metrologija.gov.me 0

MOZAMBIQUE

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Alfredo Filipe Sitoe Director alfredositoe@innoq.gov.mz 0

NAMIBIA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Simasiku Matali  hindac@nsi.com.na 0

Mr. Victor Rodreck Mundembe  hindac@nsi.com.na 0

SUDAN

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Saifeldin Mohamed 
Abdelwahid Mohamed

Manager of Central 
Measurement Workshop

saif.M.abdalwahed@gmail.com 1

Mrs. Izdihar Eltayeb Ahmed  
Abdalla

Manager of Measurement 
Section

ir-ssmo2012@hotmail.com 1

UEMOA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Salifou Issoufou Chef de la Division de la 
Promotion de la Qualite

sissoufou@uemoa.int 0

UKRAINE

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Sergey Tsiporenko Head of Mass 
Measurements 
Department

"Sergey Tsiporenko" 
<s_tsiporenko@ukrcsm.kiev.ua>

0

Mr. Iurii Kuzmenko Deputy General Director jkuzmenko@ukrcsm.kiev.ua 0

Mr. Oleksandr Burlakov Deputy Chief burlakov@kmu.gov.ua 0

Mr. Oleksandr Hilenko Deputy Director tnv@me.gov.ua 0
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UNITED ARAB EMIRATES

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Suhail Al Falasi Acting Legal Metrology 
Director 

s.alfalasi@qcc.abudhabi.ae 0

Eng. Ahmed  Al Marzooqi Retail legal metrology 
senior analyst 

a.almarzooqi@qcc.abudhabi.ae 0

Mr. Khalaf Almazrouei Acting Executive Director k.almazrouei@qcc.abudhabi.ae 0

Observer Countries:   1 Number of delegates: 3

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Aime Koizan Kablan Directeur General du 
Commerce Exterieur - 
IVORY COAST

emmanueldeza@hotmail.com 0

Mr. Emmanuel Zabo Deza Sous-Directeur - IVORY 
COAST

emmanueldeza@hotmail.com 0

Mr. Georges Kouassi Yapi Directeur - IVORY COAST emmanueldeza@hotmail.com 0

Honorary Members:   1 Number of delegates: 4

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Prof. Manfred Kochsiek CIML Past Acting 
President

manfred@kochsiek.com 1

Mr. Gerard Faber CIML Past President gerard.j.faber@gmail.com 1

Mr. John Birch Member of Honor jabirch@bigpond.com 1

Prof. Lev Issaev Member of Honor isaev-vm@vniims.ru 0
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Liaison:   5 Number of delegates: 7

BIPM

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Martin Milton Director martin.milton@bipm.org 0

CECIP

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Roland Nater International Cooperation 
Group

roland.nater@mt.com 1

Mr. Karlheinz Banholzer Legal Metrology Group karlheinz.banholzer@sartorius.com 0

CECOD

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Andre Onclin Regulatory Approvals 
Manager

Andre.Onclin@TokheimGlobal.com 0

GSO

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Eng. Omar Kanakrieh Gulfmet Secretary okanakrieh@gso.org.sa 0

Mr. Abdudelah Al-Qarnas Gulfmet Secretariat alqarnas@gso.org.sa 0

IEC

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. David Hanlon Secretary of the 
Conformity Assessment 
Board

dha@iec.ch 0

Observer:   1 Number of delegates: 1

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Anselm Gittens Metrology Department a.gittens@slbs.org 0

Individual:   1 Number of delegates: 5

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Gilles Vinet OIML gilles.vinet@oiml.org 0

Mr. Paul Dixon OIML paul.dixon@oiml.org 0

Mr. Marc Loesewitz OIML m.loesewitz@gmail.com 0

Mr. Garry Hutton Interpreter garry-hutton@hancock-hutton.com 0

Mr. Marc Potentier Interpreter garry-hutton@hancock-hutton.com 0
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BIML:   1 Number of delegates: 7

BIML

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Ms. Florence Martinie Administrator, Finance florence.martinie@oiml.org 0

Mr. Chris Pulham Editor - Webmaster chris.pulham@oiml.org 0

Mr. Ian Dunmill Assistant Director ian.dunmill@oiml.org 0

Mr. Jalil Adnani Database Systems 
Management 

jalil.adnani@oiml.org 0

Mr. Luis Mussio Engineer luis.mussio@oiml.org 0

Mr. Stephen Patoray BIML Director stephen.patoray@oiml.org 1

Mrs. Patricia Saint-Germain Administrator, Members patricia.saint-germain@oiml.org 0


